## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

)

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Electric Integrated Resource Planning and Related Procurement Processes.

Rulemaking 20-05-003 (Filed May 7, 2020)

## VERIFICATION

I am the Director of Regulatory Affairs of Sonoma Clean Power Authority and am authorized to make this verification on Sonoma Clean Power Authority's behalf. The statements and information in Sonoma Clean Power Authority's Integrated Resource Plan and all attachments thereto are true and accurate of my own knowledge, except as to matters which are therein stated on information or belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 28, 2020 at Petaluma, California.

Neal M. Reard

Neal Reardon Director of Regulatory Affairs For: Sonoma Clean Power Authority